
 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202406-0309-25 
Page:       43 of 94 

 

FCC ID:2BHIY-IRAT1030            TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 

WCDMA_HSUPA 

Band Channel SubTest 
Frequency Range 

(Mhz) 

Frequency 

(dBm) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -90.51 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.09 -89.9 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -90.13 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.15 -91.48 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -84.91 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.77 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -57.54 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -57.74 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.15~30MHz 0.18 -59.6 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 0.15~30MHz 0.18 -59.49 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 30~1000MHz 909.79 -49.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 30~1000MHz 889.42 -49.8 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 30~1000MHz 907.85 -49.81 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 30~1000MHz 907.85 -49.84 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 30~1000MHz 856.93 -49.87 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 1000~20000MHz 18850.03 -34.75 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 1000~20000MHz 18902.75 -34.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 1000~20000MHz 18880.43 -34.62 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 1000~20000MHz 18995.38 -34.52 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 1000~20000MHz 18983.03 -34.51 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -91.73 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.15 -90.42 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.14 -89.98 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -91 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -85.15 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.15~30MHz 0.18 -58.08 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.81 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.83 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.21 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -57.7 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 30~1000MHz 886.03 -49.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 30~1000MHz 884.57 -49.85 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 30~1000MHz 890.39 -49.6 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 30~1000MHz 882.15 -49.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 30~1000MHz 874.87 -49.78 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 1000~20000MHz 18958.8 -34.53 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 1000~20000MHz 19017.23 -34.71 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 1000~20000MHz 18941.23 -34.47 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 1000~20000MHz 18876.63 -34.5 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 1000~20000MHz 19002.98 -34.62 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.06 -91.64 -43 PASS 
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Band2 9538 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.15 -87.79 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -90.39 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -90.81 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -86.22 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.15~30MHz 0.18 -59.43 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.7 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.46 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -57.84 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.62 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 30~1000MHz 909.79 -49.86 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 30~1000MHz 885.06 -49.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 30~1000MHz 916.58 -49.86 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 30~1000MHz 888.45 -49.83 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 30~1000MHz 885.06 -49.8 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 1000~20000MHz 18983.5 -34.29 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 1000~20000MHz 19063.78 -34.93 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 1000~20000MHz 18955 -34.4 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1000~20000MHz 19014.38 -34.68 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 1000~20000MHz 19001.55 -34.7 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.14 -90.45 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.15 -87.92 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.07 -85.83 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.14 -90.96 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -83.3 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.26 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -57.99 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.92 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 0.15~30MHz 0.18 -57.54 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 0.15~30MHz 0.18 -58.62 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 30~1000MHz 988.36 -59.19 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 30~1000MHz 969.93 -58.89 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 30~1000MHz 934.53 -59.07 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 30~1000MHz 955.38 -58.61 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 30~1000MHz 511.61 -59.03 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 1000~10000MHz 3162.7 -40.93 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 1000~10000MHz 6022 -40.76 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 1000~10000MHz 3170.35 -40.9 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 1000~10000MHz 3147.4 -40.8 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 1000~10000MHz 3201.4 -41.05 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.05 -90.23 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.15 -89.37 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.05 -89.7 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.03 -90.81 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -85.82 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -56.62 -23 PASS 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202406-0309-25 
Page:       45 of 94 

 

FCC ID:2BHIY-IRAT1030            TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

Band5 4182 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -56.34 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -56.08 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.79 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 30~1000MHz 953.93 -58.83 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 30~1000MHz 462.14 -59.15 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 30~1000MHz 960.72 -59.04 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 30~1000MHz 983.51 -59.25 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 5 30~1000MHz 948.11 -59.24 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 1000~10000MHz 3169.45 -40.97 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 1000~10000MHz 2675.35 -40.92 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 1000~10000MHz 2702.35 -41.1 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 1000~10000MHz 2683.9 -40.68 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 5 1000~10000MHz 3173.05 -40.1 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -90.58 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -88.11 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -89.41 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -90.09 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -86.28 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.35 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 0.15~30MHz 0.18 -59.64 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.36 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.25 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -57.56 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 30~1000MHz 959.26 -59.03 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 30~1000MHz 958.78 -59.03 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 30~1000MHz 983.03 -58.97 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 30~1000MHz 743.92 -59.11 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 30~1000MHz 422.37 -58.95 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 1000~10000MHz 3174.85 -40.83 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 1000~10000MHz 2706.85 -40.79 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 1000~10000MHz 3061 -40.91 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 1000~10000MHz 3185.65 -41.01 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 1000~10000MHz 3048.85 -40.82 -13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

WCDMA 

Band2-9262-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band2-9262-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9262-30~1000MHz-PASS Band2-9262-1000~20000MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9400-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band2-9400-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9400-30~1000MHz-PASS Band2-9400-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9538-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band2-9538-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9538-30~1000MHz-PASS Band2-9538-1000~20000MHz-PASS 

  
Band5-4132-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band5-4132-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-1000~10000MHz-PASS 

  
Band5-4182-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band5-4182-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-1000~10000MHz-PASS 
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Band5-4233-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band5-4233-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-1000~10000MHz-PASS 
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WCDMA_HSDPA 

Band2-9262-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band2-9262-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9262-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band2-9262-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9262-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS Band2-9262-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9262-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS Band2-9262-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band2-9262-2-30~1000MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9262-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band2-9262-4-30~1000MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9262-1-1000~20000MHz-PASS Band2-9262-2-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-3-1000~20000MHz-PASS Band2-9262-4-1000~20000MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9400-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band2-9400-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9400-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band2-9400-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS Band2-9400-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9400-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS Band2-9400-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9400-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band2-9400-2-30~1000MHz-PASS 


